High Frequency Word List — Second Grade English

about
above
accept
across
after
again
against
age

9. ago
10.air
11.almost
12.alone
13.along
14.already
15.also
16.although
17.always
18.among
19.animal
20.another
21.answer
22.any
23.anything
24 . area
25.around
26.arrived
27.ask
28.away
29.because
30.been
31.before
32.began
33.begin
34.being
35.believe
36.belong
37.beside
38.between

©NOOGOhWDN =

2022-2023
39.blue 78.except
40.building 79.expect
41.cannot 80.eyes
42.carry 81.family
43.certain 82.famous
44.change 83.feel
45.choose 84.few
46.chose 85.figure
47 .circle 86.finally
48. city 87.find
49.clear 88.flew
50.complete 89.fly
51.could 90.follow
52.current 91.for
53.describe 92.form
54.detail 93.found
55.dictionary 94 .friends
56.didn’t 95.from
57.difference 96.give
58. different 97.gone
59. difficult 98.great
60.does 99.group
61.dollars 100. grow
62.done 101. guess
63.down 102. guest
64.draw 103. happened
65.each 104. hard
66.early 105. has
67.easy 106. have
68.eat 107. hear
69.edge 108. help
70.either 109. her
71.else 110. here
72.end 111. high
73.enter 112. hours
74.even 113. house
75.ever 114. how
76.every 115. Il
77.exactly 116. idea

117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.

important

inches

include

information

instead

instrument

into

island

isle

just

kind

know

known

lady

land

language

large

last

laugh

learn

leave

left

lie

light

line

little

live

loud

love

main

many

may

maybe

means

meat

might

mine
modern

molecule
]



High Frequency Word List — Second Grade English

2022-2023
156. moment 195. practice 234. tall 273. water
157. more 196. probably 235. tell 274. way
158. most 197. quickly 236. than 275. weather
159. move 198. raise 237. that 276. well
160. much 199. rather 238. the 277. went
161. must 200. read 239. their 278. were
162. near 201. ready 240. them 279. what
163. need 202. real 241. then 280. when
164. never 203. reason 242. there 281. where
165. new 204. right 243. these 282. which
166. next 205. saw 244 they 283. while
167. night 206. say 245. things 284. who
168. now 207. sea 246. think 285. whole
169. number 208. seem 247. this 286. whose
170. object 209. seen 248. those 287. why
171. often 210. sell 249. though 288. with
172. old 211. sense 250. thought 289. within
173. once 212. sentence 251. three 290. woman
174. only 213. several 252. through 291. words
175. order 214. should 253. tied 292. work
176. other 215. shoulder 254. time 293. world
177. our 216. show 255. together 294. would
178. over 217. side 256. too 295. wrong
179. own 218. sign 257. took 296. yard
180. oxygen 219. silent 258. toward 297. yes
181. page 220. since 259. type 298. young
182. pair 221. small 260. under 299. your
183. paper 222. some 261. underline 300. yourself
184. people 223. someone 262. understand
185. perhaps 224. something 263. until
186. picture 225. sometimes 264. upon
187. piece 226. soon 265. usually
188. place 227. sound 266. various
189. plant 228. special 267. very
190. play 229. still 268. view
191. please 230. such 269. village
192. poem 231. suddenly 270. vowel
193. point 232. sure 271. want

194. possible 233. surprise 272. was



