High Frequency Word List – Second Grade English

2022-2023

1. about	39. blue	78.except	117	important
2. above	40. building	79. expect		inches
3. accept	41.cannot	80.eyes		include
4. across	42. carry	81.family	120.	information
5. after	43. certain	82.famous	121.	
6. again	44.change	83.feel	122.	instrument
7. against	45. choose	84.few	123.	into
8. age	46.chose	85. figure	124.	island
9. ago	47. circle	86. finally	125.	isle
10.air	48. city	87. find	126.	just
11.almost	49. clear	88. flew		kind
12. alone	50. complete	89.fly	128.	know
13. along	51. could	90. follow	129.	known
14. already	52. current	91.for	130.	lady
15.also	53. describe	92.form	131.	land
16. although	54. detail	93.found	132.	language
17.always	55. dictionary	94.friends	133.	large
18. among	56. didn't	95.from	134.	last
19. animal	57. difference	96.give	135.	laugh
20. another	58. different	97.gone	136.	learn
21.answer	59. difficult	98.great	137.	leave
22.any	60.does	99.group	138.	left
23. anything	61.dollars	100. grow	139.	lie
24.area	62.done	101. guess	140.	light
25. around	63. down	102. guest	141.	line
26. arrived	64.draw	103. happened	142.	little
27.ask	65.each	104. hard	143.	live
28.away	66.early	105. has	144.	loud
29. because	67.easy	106. have	145.	love
30. been	68.eat	107. hear	146.	main
31.before	69.edge	108. help	147.	many
32.began	70. either	109. her	148.	may
33. begin	71.else	110. here	149.	maybe
34. being	72. end	111. high	150.	means
35. believe	73. enter	112. hours	151.	meat
36. belong	74. even	113. house	152.	might
37. beside	75. ever	114. how	153.	mine
38. between	76. every	115. I'll	154.	modern
	77. exactly	116. idea	155.	molecule 1

High Frequency Word List – Second Grade English

2022-2023

156.	moment	195. practice	234. tall	273.	water
157.	more	196. probably	235. tell	274.	way
158.	most	197. quickly	236. than	275.	weather
159.	move	198. raise	237. that	276.	well
160.	much	199. rather	238. the	277.	went
161.	must	200. read	239. their	278.	were
162.	near	201. ready	240. them	279.	what
163.	need	202. real	241. then	280.	when
164.	never	203. reason	242. there	281.	where
165.	new	204. right	243. these	282.	which
166.	next	205. saw	244. they	283.	while
167.	night	206. say	245. things	284.	who
168.	now	207. sea	246. think	285.	whole
169.	number	208. seem	247. this	286.	whose
170.	object	209. seen	248. those	287.	why
171.	often	210. sell	249. though	288.	with
172.	old	211. sense	250. thought	289.	within
173.	once	212. sentence	251. three	290.	woman
174.	only	213. several	252. through	291.	words
175.	order	214. should	253. tied	292.	work
176.	other	215. shoulder	254. time	293.	world
177.	our	216. show	255. together	294.	would
178.	over	217. side	256. too	295.	wrong
179.	own	218. sign	257. took	296.	yard
180.	oxygen	219. silent	258. toward	297.	yes
181.	page	220. since	259. type	298.	young
182.	pair	221. small	260. under	299.	your
183.	paper	222. some	261. underline	300.	yourself
184.	people	223. someone	262. understand		
185.	perhaps	224. something	263. until		
186.	picture	225. sometimes	264. upon		
187.	piece	226. soon	265. usually		
188.	place	227. sound	266. various		
189.	plant	228. special	267. very		
190.	play	229. still	268. view		
191.	please	230. such	269. village		
192.	poem	231. suddenly	270. vowel		
193. բ	point	232. sure	271. want		
194. բ	oossible	233. surprise	272. was		0